
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T2  1   Oklahoma 284  289  287       860  +8 

T3  1  2   San Diego State 289  282  294       865  +13 
6  T4  3   Michigan State 292  284  290       866  +14 
2  T4  4   Kent State 286  290  296       872  +20 
5  7  5   New Mexico 291  290  293       874  +22 

T3  T2  6   Arkansas 289  284  303       876  +24 
T7  8  7   Iowa 295  291  293       879  +27 

T13  6  8   California 303  277  301       881  +29 
9  T10  T9   Charlotte 296  295  293       884  +32 

T10  9  T9   Minnesota 298  291  295       884  +32 
T7  T10  T11   Pepperdine 295  296  295       886  +34 

T13  12  T11   SMU 303  289  294       886  +34 
T10  13  13   Washington 298  295  296       889  +37 
12  T14  14   Minnesota (B) 301  302  307       910  +58 
15  T14  15   St. John's (MN) 309  294  314       917  +65 
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The Gopher Invitational
Windsong Farm Golf Club

Independance, MN
Championship Tees 

Dates: Sep 10 - Sep 11 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma  68   73  69       210  -3   
1 2   Sam Weatherhead  Michigan State  70   69  72       211  -2   

T9 3   Dylan Deogum  Michigan State  72   70  70       212  -1   
T2 4   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  72   68  73       213  E   
T11 T5   Collin Morikawa  California  76   67  71       214  +1   
T5 T5   Blaine Hale  Oklahoma  70   71  73       214  +1   
T16 T7   Matthew Walker  Iowa  73   71  71       215  +2   
T24 T7   Ian Holt  Kent State  72   73  70       215  +2   
T11 T7   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  72   71  72       215  +2   
T5 T7   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  71   70  74       215  +2   
T27 T11   Justin Doeden  Minnesota  76   70  70       216  +3   
T9 T11   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  70   72  74       216  +3   
T11 T11   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  71   72  73       216  +3   
T11 T11   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  74   69  73       216  +3   
T2 T11   Dylan Naidoo  Arkansas  70   70  76       216  +3   
T16 T16   Charlie Netzel  Michigan State  73   71  73       217  +4   
T34 T16   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  73   74  70       217  +4   
T43 T16   Max McGreevy  Oklahoma  72   76  69       217  +4   
T16 T19   Walker Huddy  California  76   68  74       218  +5   
T43 T19   Conor Purcell  Charlotte  74   74  70       218  +5   
T34 T19   Alex Higgs  SMU  72   75  71       218  +5   
T2 T19   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  70   70  78       218  +5   
T27 T23   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  72   74  73       219  +6   
T27 T23   John Gough  Charlotte  72   74  73       219  +6   
T5 T23   Ben Doyle  California  73   68  78       219  +6   
T16 T23   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  72   72  75       219  +6   
T27 T27   Riley Johnson  Minnesota  73   73  74       220  +7   
T27 T27   Chase Johnson  Kent State  72   74  74       220  +7   
T50 T27   Sam Warkentin  Washington  75   76  69       220  +7   
T16 T27   Josh Whalen  Kent State  68   76  76       220  +7   
T24 T27   Corey Pereira  Washington  73   72  75       220  +7   
T16 T27   Gisli Sveinbergsson  Kent State  74   70  76       220  +7   
T46 T33   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  78   72  71       221  +8   
T34 T33   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  73   74  74       221  +8   
T34 T35   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  76   71  75       222  +9   
T16 T35   Brad Dalke  Oklahoma  75   69  78       222  +9   
T16 T37   Daniel Connolly  SMU  73   71  79       223  +10   
T34 T37   Jose Mendez  Minnesota (B)  72   75  76       223  +10   
T34 T39   Chris Doody  Kent State  74   73  77       224  +11   
T27 T39   Wiliam Buhl  Arkansas  76   70  78       224  +11   
T50 T41   Thomas Longbella  Minnesota  74   77  74       225  +12   
T46 T41   Tyler Young  Charlotte  75   75  75       225  +12   
T57 T41   Frank Garber  Washington  76   76  73       225  +12   
T34 T44   Carson Schaake  Iowa  73   74  79       226  +13   

45 T44   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  75   74  77       226  +13 
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The Gopher Invitational
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Independance, MN
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T44   Charles Kim  Arkansas  77   74  75       226  +13   
T24 T44   Mason Fiddle *  Minnesota (B)  71   74  81       226  +13   
T34 T44   Kevin Kwon  Washington  74   73  79       226  +13   
T66 T49   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  82   73  72       227  +14   
T46 T49   Sam Kim  New Mexico  72   78  77       227  +14   
T34 T49   Matty Lamb  Charlotte  75   72  80       227  +14   
T50 T49   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  74   77  76       227  +14   
T62 T49   Charlie Duensing  Minnesota (B)  78   76  73       227  +14   
T50 T54   Michael Sharp  Michigan State  77   74  77       228  +15   
T60 T54   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  77   76  75       228  +15   
T62 T56   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  79   75  75       229  +16   
T57 T56   Jackson Markham  SMU  80   72  77       229  +16   
T27 T56   William Leaf  Minnesota  75   71  83       229  +16   
T46 T56   Ryan Gallagher  St. John's (MN)  76   74  79       229  +16   
T11 T56   Austin Kottke  St. John's (MN)  75   68  86       229  +16   
T68 T61   Ryoto Furuya  Iowa  78   78  74       230  +17   
T66 T61   Eric Ghim  San Diego State  76   79  75       230  +17   
T68 T63   Jack Simpson  Iowa  77   79  75       231  +18   
T68 T63   Seth Gandy  Charlotte  80   76  75       231  +18   
T60 T63   Stephen Griggs  California  78   75  78       231  +18   
T50 T63   Jordan Lu  Washington  77   74  80       231  +18   
T57 T63   Alex Ulath  Minnesota (B)  78   74  79       231  +18   
T50 T63   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota (B)  74   77  80       231  +18   
T62 T69   Peter Jones  Minnesota (B)  77   77  79       233  +20   
T68 T69   Matt Rachey *  Minnesota (B)  81   75  77       233  +20   
T68 T69   Mack Farley  St. John's (MN)  81   75  77       233  +20   
T62 72   Sam Olson  St. John's (MN)  77   77  80       234  +21   
74 73   Grady Meyer  Minnesota  78   81  77       236  +23   
75 74   Gray Townsend  SMU  88   74  75       237  +24   
76 75   Anthony Cecere  Pepperdine  83   81  76       240  +27   

T68 76   Clayton Madey  California  82   74  86       242  +29   
77 77   Wes Dickhaus  St. John's (MN)  84   85  78       247  +34   
78 78   Campbell Fisher *  Minnesota (B)  87   90  94       271  +58   
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The Gopher Invitational
Windsong Farm Golf Club

Independance, MN
Championship Tees 

Dates: Sep 10 - Sep 11 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma 284 289 287 860

1 Grant Hirschman (3) 68 73 69 210

T5 Blaine Hale (4) 70 71 73 214

T16 Max McGreevy (1) 72 76 69 217

T35 Brad Dalke (2) 75 69 78 222

T49 Quade Cummins (5) 74 77 76 227

2 San Diego State 289 282 294 865

T7 Nahum Mendoza III (1) 72 71 72 215

T7 Blake Abercrombie (4) 71 70 74 215

T11 Gunn Yang (3) 74 69 73 216

T23 PJ Samiere (2) 72 72 75 219

T61 Eric Ghim (5) 76 79 75 230

3 Michigan State 292 284 290 866

2 Sam Weatherhead (2) 70 69 72 211

3 Dylan Deogum (3) 72 70 70 212

T16 Charlie Netzel (1) 73 71 73 217

T54 Michael Sharp (4) 77 74 77 228

T56 Andrew Walker (5) 79 75 75 229

4 Kent State 286 290 296 872

T7 Ian Holt (2) 72 73 70 215

T27 Chase Johnson (1) 72 74 74 220

T27 Gisli Sveinbergsson (3) 74 70 76 220

T27 Josh Whalen (4) 68 76 76 220

T39 Chris Doody (5) 74 73 77 224

5 New Mexico 291 290 293 874

T11 Andre Garcia (2) 71 72 73 216

T23 Andrej Bevins (3) 72 74 73 219

T35 Gustavo Morantes (1) 76 71 75 222

T49 Sean Carlon (4) 82 73 72 227

T49 Sam Kim (5) 72 78 77 227

6 Arkansas 289 284 303 876

T11 Dylan Naidoo (2) 70 70 76 216

T19 Alvaro Ortiz (1) 70 70 78 218

T33 Mason Overstreet (3) 73 74 74 221

T39 Wiliam Buhl (5) 76 70 78 224

T44 Charles Kim (4) 77 74 75 226

7 Iowa 295 291 293 879

4 Raymond Knoll (3) 72 68 73 213

T7 Matthew Walker (1) 73 71 71 215

T44 Carson Schaake (2) 73 74 79 226

T61 Ryoto Furuya (4) 78 78 74 230

T63 Jack Simpson (5) 77 79 75 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 California 303 277 301 881

T5 Collin Morikawa (1) 76 67 71 214

T19 Walker Huddy (2) 76 68 74 218

T23 Ben Doyle (4) 73 68 78 219

T63 Stephen Griggs (3) 78 75 78 231

76 Clayton Madey (5) 82 74 86 242

T9 Charlotte 296 295 293 884

T19 Conor Purcell (3) 74 74 70 218

T23 John Gough (5) 72 74 73 219

T41 Tyler Young (4) 75 75 75 225

T49 Matty Lamb (2) 75 72 80 227

T63 Seth Gandy (1) 80 76 75 231

T9 Minnesota 298 291 295 884

T11 Justin Doeden (2) 76 70 70 216

T27 Riley Johnson (1) 73 73 74 220

T41 Thomas Longbella (4) 74 77 74 225

T56 William Leaf (5) 75 71 83 229

73 Grady Meyer (3) 78 81 77 236

T11 Pepperdine 295 296 295 886

T11 Sahith Theegala (3) 70 72 74 216

T16 Roy Cootes (4) 73 74 70 217

T44 Clay Feagler (2) 75 74 77 226

T54 Joshua McCarthy (1) 77 76 75 228

75 Anthony Cecere (5) 83 81 76 240

T11 SMU 303 289 294 886

T19 Alex Higgs (5) 72 75 71 218

T33 Andrew Buchanan (2) 78 72 71 221

T37 Daniel Connolly (3) 73 71 79 223

T56 Jackson Markham (4) 80 72 77 229

74 Gray Townsend (1) 88 74 75 237

13 Washington 298 295 296 889

T27 Sam Warkentin (2) 75 76 69 220

T27 Corey Pereira (3) 73 72 75 220

T41 Frank Garber (5) 76 76 73 225

T44 Kevin Kwon (1) 74 73 79 226

T63 Jordan Lu (4) 77 74 80 231

14 Minnesota 301 302 307 910

T37 Jose Mendez (4) 72 75 76 223

T49 Charlie Duensing (3) 78 76 73 227

T63 Alex Ulath (1) 78 74 79 231

T63 Runar Arnorsson (2) 74 77 80 231

T69 Peter Jones (5) 77 77 79 233

15 St. John's (MN) 309 294 314 917

T56 Austin Kottke (2) 75 68 86 229

T56 Ryan Gallagher (3) 76 74 79 229

T69 Mack Farley (1) 81 75 77 233

72 Sam Olson (4) 77 77 80 234

77 Wes Dickhaus (5) 84 85 78 247
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T44 Mason Fiddle (Minnesota) 71 74 81 226

T69 Matt Rachey (Minnesota) 81 75 77 233

78 Campbell Fisher (Minnesota) 87 90 94 271
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 75.12 78

2 Championship Tees 73.74 78

3 Championship Tees 75.58 78

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 74.81 234

 

Windsong Farm Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 471     6 48 22 2   

2 4 459     6 46 20 5 1 

3 4 333     15 45 15 2 1 

4 3 207     9 50 18 1   

5 4 451     10 53 13 1 1 

6 4 465     7 43 20 7 1 

7 3 180     7 42 23 5 1 

8 4 443     10 59 7 2   

9 5 602     13 48 11 5 1 

10 3 191     3 61 12 2   

11 4 435     6 40 23 5 4 

12 5 599     8 45 20 5   

13 4 383     8 48 19 2 1 

14 4 450     12 44 20 2   

15 4 499     4 42 24 7 1 

16 3 202     6 48 19 2 3 

17 4 469     5 44 20 8 1 

18 5 549     23 34 15 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 435 +0.51 

15 4 499 +0.47 

17 4 469 +0.46 

6 4 465 +0.38 

7 3 180 +0.38 

2 4 459 +0.35 

16 3 202 +0.33 

12 5 599 +0.28 

1 4 471 +0.26 

13 4 383 +0.24 

10 3 191 +0.17 

14 4 450 +0.15 

9 5 602 +0.14 

4 3 207 +0.14 

5 4 451 +0.10 

3 4 333 +0.10 

18 5 549 +0.08 

8 4 443 +0.01 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 471 +0.73 

8 4 443 +0.58 

15 4 499 +0.53 

14 4 450 +0.50 

16 3 202 +0.41 

5 4 451 +0.29 

4 3 207 +0.24 

2 4 459 +0.23 

13 4 383 +0.23 

10 3 191 +0.21 

17 4 469 +0.21 

7 3 180 +0.15 

3 4 333 +0.12 

6 4 465 +0.08 

12 5 599 +0.04 

18 5 549 +0.01 

11 4 435 -0.06 

9 5 602 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 471 +0.36 

8 4 443 +0.35 

16 3 202 +0.31 

17 4 469 +0.31 

10 3 191 +0.29 

5 4 451 +0.29 

15 4 499 +0.23 

2 4 459 +0.23 

14 4 450 +0.22 

7 3 180 +0.19 

4 3 207 +0.10 

13 4 383 +0.09 

3 4 333 +0.09 

6 4 465 +0.05 

11 4 435 +0.05 

12 5 599 +0.00 

18 5 549 -0.06 

9 5 602 -0.36 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 435 +0.51 

15 4 499 +0.47 

17 4 469 +0.46 

6 4 465 +0.38 

7 3 180 +0.38 

2 4 459 +0.35 

16 3 202 +0.33 

12 5 599 +0.28 

1 4 471 +0.26 

13 4 383 +0.24 

10 3 191 +0.17 

14 4 450 +0.15 

9 5 602 +0.14 

4 3 207 +0.14 

5 4 451 +0.10 

3 4 333 +0.10 

18 5 549 +0.08 

8 4 443 +0.01 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 471     13 126 75 17 3 

2 4 459     22 147 50 11 4 

3 4 333     39 144 42 7 2 

4 3 207     22 157 51 3 1 

5 4 451     15 161 49 7 2 

6 4 465     26 154 43 10 1 

7 3 180     27 136 60 10 1 

8 4 443     28 133 52 18 3 

9 5 602   3 84 113 26 6 2 

10 3 191     15 162 47 10   

11 4 435     30 153 38 9 4 

12 5 599     40 142 40 11 1 

13 4 383     30 144 50 8 2 

14 4 450     29 124 68 10 3 

15 4 499   1 13 134 66 16 4 

16 3 202     17 144 52 16 5 

17 4 469     22 135 61 13 3 

18 5 549   5 69 105 37 13 5 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11235&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

